Actual Experience 2018 9.51 2,065,324

2019 9.29 3,630,615
2020 9.24 6,787,972
2021 9.24 7,766,856
2022 9.13 1,084,782

7,872,754   13,462,795

Changes in Proportion N/A N/A 1,003,883   1,075,847

16,508,412$   29,546,262$

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will be
recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2023 (2,191,554)$
2024 (2,191,554)
2025 (2,191,554)
2026 (1,894,052)
2027 (1,083,044)

Thereafter (3,414,128)

(12,965,886)$

Page 78

BOROUGH OF BOUND BROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
(Continued)

NOTE 20: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

The District made a prior year adjustment in the district-wide financial statements and the proprietary fund
financial statements due to a reappraisal of the District’s capital assets.

Balance Balance
June 30, 2022 June 30, 2022
as Previously Retroactive as

Reported Adjustments Restated

Statement of Net Position - Governmental Activities:
Assets:

Capital Assets, Net:
Depreciable Buildings and Building

Improvements and Machinery and Equipment 40,494,934$   (1,067,115)$   39,427,819$
Total Assets 52,363,247   (1,067,115)   51,296,132

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 16,174,908   (1,067,115)   15,107,793

Net Position - Ending 18,309,118   (1,067,115)   17,242,003

Statement of Net Position - Business-Type Activities/Proprietary Funds:
Assets:

Capital Assets, Net:
Depreciable Buildings and Building

Improvements and Machinery and Equipment 545,513  (351,766)   193,747
Total Assets 1,244,552   (351,766)   892,786

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 545,513  (351,766)   193,747

Net Position - Ending 1,227,439   (351,766)   875,673

Page 79

SCHEDULES OF REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Page 80

L-
1

PU
BL

IC
 E

M
PL

O
Y

EE
S

R
ET

IR
EM

EN
T

SY
ST

EM
LA

ST
 N

IN
E

FI
SC

A
L

Y
EA

R
S

Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r E

nd
in

g
Ju

ne
 3

0,
20

15
20

16
20

17
20

18
20

19
20

20
20

21
20

22
20

23

D
is

tri
ct

's
pr

op
or

tio
n

of
 th

e
ne

t p
en

si
on

 li
ab

ili
ty

0.
03

19
66

11
00

%
0.

03
64

32
40

82
%

0.
03

77
72

10
67

%
0.

03
93

88
45

88
%

0.
03

86
08

01
36

%
0.

02
36

23
90

42
%

0.
02

61
64

73
46

%
0.

02
90

54
24

69
%

0.
03

00
47

30
93

%

D
is

tri
ct